

Change at the head of SYZ Asset Management

Geneva, 24 May 2018 - SYZ Asset Management Chief Executive Officer Katia Coudray has decided to leave the group after seven years to pursue new career opportunities.

Joining SYZ in 2011, Katia Coudray held various positions before being promoted to Chief Executive Officer in June 2015. During the last three years, she has contributed significantly to the influence of SYZ Asset Management by structuring the entity of the Group dedicated to institutional clients. Thanks to her deep knowledge of the industry, Katia Coudray has developed the product offering by establishing recognized franchises in the Equity, Fixed Income, Credit and Multi-Asset strategies.

"I would like to thank Katia for everything she has done for our clients, our associates, and our firm over the last seven years. I wish Katia the very best for the future." said Eric Syz, CEO of the Group.

Eric Syz has assumed the interim CEO role ahead of a new appointment. He will be supported by the Executive Committees of both SYZ Asset Management and the wider SYZ Group.

For more information, please contact:

Moreno Volpi, Head of Communications

Tel.: +41 (0)58 799 16 98

Email: moreno.volpi@syzgroup.com

About SYZ Group

Founded in 1996 in Geneva, SYZ is a Swiss banking group experiencing strong growth, focusing exclusively on asset management via two complementary business lines: high-level private banking and asset management. SYZ offers private and institutional investors an investment style based on active management and risk reduction aimed at absolute performance. The Group has an international presence, substantial equity and enjoys its status as an independent company due to its family shareholding structure.

www.syzgroup.com

The French text prevails.